Innovative Technology
	 for a Connected World
DBS6950 External Wireless Dipole Desktop LTE Antenna
The DBS6950 Antenna is designed for LTE (Long Term Evolution) applications, which provides a new high
performance air interface for cellular mobile communication systems. It is the last step toward the 4th
generation (4G) of radio technologies, which is designed to increase the capacity and speed of mobile
telephone networks. Laird Technologies’ external desktop type antennas feature wide bandwidth as that
covers the 700 MHz to 960 MHz and 1700 MHz to 5000 MHz frequency bands. The antenna is the ideal
choice when multiple band widths are required in various regional and global applications. The desktop
antenna is designed with a minimal detuning effect when placed on a ground plane.
Features
•	 Covers 698 - 960 MHz and 1700 - 5000 MHz
frequency bands
•	 Operates simultaneously in more than eleven
frequency bands supporting LTE, cellular, Quadband
GSM+UMTS / 3G, AWS, WLAN, WISP, WIMAX and
Public Safety Radio.
•	 Coaxial cable pigtail with various connector choices
•	 Omnidirectional gain patterns
•	 Conformance to RoHS
MARKETS
•	 LTE
•	 GSM 850 / 900
•	 GSM 1800 / 1900
•	 UMTS / WCDMA (3G)
•	 802.11 b/g/n WLAN application
•	 Bluetooth® devices
•	 WiMAX MMDS / 3.5 GHz
•	 Public Safety Radio
DBS6950
External Wireless Dipole Desktop LTE Antenna
global solutions: local support TM
Americas: +1.847 839.6907
Europe: +1.32.80.7866.12
Asia: +1.65.6.243.8022
Innovative Technology
	 for a Connected World
Note: There will be some variance of spec with different type of cable,
different length of cable and connector. Contact Laird for detail specification.
Parameter SPECIFICATION
Frequency 698 – 862 MHz
824 – 894 MHz
880 – 960 MHz
1710 – 1880 MHz
1850 – 1990 MHz
1920 – 2170 MHz
2300 – 2400 MHz
2400 – 2500 MHz
2500 – 2690 MHz
3400 – 3600 MHz
4940 – 4990 MHz
Gain 3.0 dBi (698 – 960 MHz)
4.9 dBi (1700 – 5000 MHz)
Average Efficiency 73% (698 – 960 MHz)
68% (1700 – 5000 MHz)
Polarization Vertical, Omnidirectional Radiation Pattern
Nominal Impedance 50 Ohms
VSWR < 2.5 : 1 (698 – 960 MHz)
< 2 : 1 (1700 – 5000 MHz)
Size 175 x 34 mm
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Innovative Technology
	 for a Connected World
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERNS (Azimuth Plane – Theta 90°)
DBS6950
External Wireless Dipole Desktop LTE Antenna
900 MHz
900 MHz
900 MHz
1900 MHz
1900 MHz
1800 MHz
700 MHz
750 MHz
750 MHz
850 MHz
850 MHz
850 MHz
2.4 GHz
2.4 GHz
2.4 GHz
4.95 GHz
4.95 GHz
4.95 GHz
CABLES AND CONNECTORS
PART No.		  CABLE		  CONNECTOR
DBS6950D1-50MMCP	 50cm, RG174	 MMCX
ANT-DS-DBS6950 1210
Any information furnished by Laird Technologies, Inc. and its agents is believed to be accurate and reliable. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Responsibility for the use and application
of Laird Technologies materials rests with the end user, since Laird Technologies and its agents cannot be aware of all potential uses. Laird Technologies makes no warranties as to the fitness, merchantability
or suitability of any Laird Technologies materials or products for any specific or general uses. Laird Technologies shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages of any kind. All Laird Technologies
products are sold pursuant to the Laird Technologies’ Terms and Conditions of sale in effect from time to time, a copy of which will be furnished upon request. © Copyright 2010 Laird Technologies, Inc. All
Rights Reserved. Laird, Laird Technologies, the Laird Technologies Logo, and other marks are trade marks or registered trade marks of Laird Technologies, Inc. or an affiliate company thereof. Other product or
service names may be the property of third parties. Nothing herein provides a license under any Laird Technologies or any third party intellectual property rights.
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERNS (Elevation 0° Plane – Phi 0°)
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERNS (Elevation 90° Plane – Phi 90°)